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To : MESSRS.

Certif icate of Analysis

This is to certify that the quality of the following oommodity has been duly 30-0ct-2020
inspected by our testing division and is found to be in accordanoe with
specifications of KU RARAY CO., L T D.

Name of Commodity : TERTIARY BUTYL ALC0HOL (TERTIARY BUTANOL)

Lot No. : 13318
Production Date : 6-0ct-2020
Date of Analysis : 5-0ct-2020
Best Before Date :5-0ct-2022
0uantity :18,910 ks

Note

l,llith best regards,

For Masah i ro 0gak i

Chernicals Marketing & Sales Department
Isoprene Chemicals Divis ion
Isoprene Company

KltlFl,AFleilfl C(f" LTn,
ISOPRENE CHEMICALS DMSION
Ote Center Building
1-'l-3 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-81 15 Japan
Telenhone: 81-3-67O1-162O Faeeimile' R1-3-67n1-1446

Our Analysis Results

Test ltem Units SDecification Resu I ts Resu I ts
Appearance
Pur ity (GC)

Water
Freezing Point
Co I or (APHA)

Specific Gravity
Acidity as acetic acid
Residue 0n Evaporation

ppm

o/o

Clear, Color less Liquid
> 99.50
< 1000
> 25.0
<10
0.7140-0.7770
< 0.003

= 0.002

Clear, Colorless Liquid
99.98
67

25.7
<5
0.7757
<0.001
<0.001

UK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

,I



*
*a;g?a *e2dE?zt
i; *, .E ? € d:&A 6 /riz1- s- {* *,w*" 4.8* ?-8 €€

To : MESSRS.

Certif icate of Analysis

This is to certify that the quality of the following commodity has been duly 30-0ct-2020
inspected by our testing division and is found to be in accordance with
specifications of KURARAY CO., LTD.

Name of Commodity : TERTIARY BUTYL ALC0H0L (TERTIARY BUTANOL)

Lot No. : 13319
Production Date :7-0ct-2020
Date of Analysis : 5-0ct-2020
Best Before Date : 6-0ct-2022
0uantity : 5,890 ks

Our Analysis Results

Note

lilith best regards, t- t

Kuraray Co., Ltd.

l1_ ;r "--'

For Masahiro Ogaki
Chemicals Marketing & Sales Department
Isoprene Chemica ls Divi s ion
Isoprene Company

KUITAFIAY T(:.. LTO"
ISOPRENE CHEMICALS DIVISION
Ote Genter Building
1-1-3 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-81'15 Japan
T-l-hh^ha. n1-1-A7n1-1Arn tr.^.ihit^. al-1-47n1-1 A.aA

Test ltem Units Specification Resu I ts Resu I ts

Appearance
Purity (GC)

llllater
Freezing Point
Co I or (APHA)

Speoific Gravity
Acidity as acetic acid
Residue 0n Evaporation

o/o

ppm

"c

o/o

o/^

Clear, Color less Liquid

= 99.50
< 1000

= 25.0
<10
0.77 40-0.7770
< 0.003
< 0.002

Clear, Colorless Liquid
99. S8

6t
,E1

<5
0.1751
<0.001
<0.001

{JK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
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Name of Commodity
Lot No.

Production Date
Date of Analysis
Best Before Date
0uant i ty

To : MESSRS.

Certif icate of Analysis

This is to certify that the quality of the following commodity has been duly 30-0ct*2020
inspected by our testing division and Is found to be in accordance with
specifications of KURARAY CO., LTD.

TERTIARY BUTYL ALCOHOL (TERTIARY BUTANOL)

13319
1-0ct-2020
5-0ct-2020
6-0cl-2022
5,890 ks

Note

lillith best regards,

KUFIAFLry Ctf,. LT:],
ISOPRENE CHEMICALS DIVISION
Ote Center Building
1-l-3 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8115 Japan
T-l-hh^ha' q1-?-A7n1-lArn tr-^-i*il-. al-a-A7nl-lA/A
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For Masah i ro 0gak i

Chemicals Marketing & Sales Department
Isoprene Chemicals Division
Isoprene Company

Our Analysis Results

Test ltem Units Speoification Resu I ts Resu I ts
Appearance
Purity (GC)

llater
Freezing Point
Co I or (APHA)

Specific Gravity
Acidity as acetic acid
Residue 0n Evaporation

o/o

ppm

o/o

oh

Clear, Color less Liquid

= 99.50

= t000
> 25.0
<10
0.7740-0.7770
< 0.003
< 0.002

Clear, Colorless
99. 98

67

25.7
<5
0.7757
<0.001
<0.001

Li id UK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK


